FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: PETRUS HUBERTUS HUVENEERS (in the

Will called "PIETER HUBERTUS HUVENEERS" and also known as PIETER HUBERTUS HUVENEERS)

Date of death: 14 June 2017

Last known residential address of deceased: Huon Eldercare, 3278 Huon Highway, Franklin 7113

Tasmania

Address in Will: The Ridge, I Burralow Road, Kurrajong Heights

2758 New South Wales

Date of Will: 02 June 2009

Date of First Codicil 16 June 2010

Date of Second Codicil 24 May 2011

Executor named in Will: ROBERT WARWICK ANDERSON (in the Will

called "ROBERT ANDERSON" and also known as

ROBERT WARWICK ANDERSON)

Executor named in Will ANTHONY DOUGLAS AYLES

Executor named in Will JOHN COLIN MACMILLAN BENNETT

Estate of: Petrus Hubertus Huveneers DX: DX 172 Sydney NSW Applicant/Firm name: Brock Partners Tel: 02 9299 2931

Applicant/Firm name: Brock Partners Tei: 02 929 2931

Address: Level 6 22 Market Street Email: kevin@brock.com.au

Sydney NSW 2000 Practitioner: Kevin Rodgers 2017153

Full name of applicant: ROBERT WARWICK ANDERSON (in the Will

called "ROBERT ANDERSON" and also known as

ROBERT WARWICK ANDERSON)

Address of applicant: IC Tara Street Woollahra 2025

New South Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Full name of applicant: **ANTHONY DOUGLAS AYLES**

Address of applicant: 38 Chelmsford Avenue Lindfield 2070

New South Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

Full name of applicant: JOHN COLIN MACMILLAN BENNETT

Address of applicant: 430 Bells Line of Road Kurmond 2757

New South Wales

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in blood

*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Brock Partners

Level 6, 22 Market Street Sydney 2000 Address for service:

New South Wales

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 02/06/2009;

probate of the First Codicil dated 16/06/2010;

probate of the Second Codicil dated 24/05/2011

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.